

**Bid Tabulation**  
**2014 Sewer Lining Project**  
 File No. 2013-019; Bid No. ITB-4322

<u>Rank</u>	<u>Vandor Name</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>	<u>% of Low Bid</u>	<u>% of Estimate</u>
0	Engineer's Opinion of Costs	\$ 1,734,227.50	110.73%	100.00%
1	Lanzo Lining Services, Inc.	\$ 1,566,121.00	100.00%	90.31%
2	Ric-Man Construction, Inc.	\$ 1,660,373.00	106.02%	95.74%
3	Inland Waters Pollution Control, Inc.	\$ 1,719,693.50	109.81%	99.16%
4	Insituform Technologies USA, LLC	\$ 1,828,916.00	116.78%	105.46%
5	Utility Services Authority, LLC	\$ 1,942,350.00	124.02%	112.00%

Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Engineer's Estimated Opinion of Costs		Lanzo Lining Services, Inc. - Michigan		Ric-Man Construction, Inc.		Inland Waters Pollution Control, Inc.		Insituform Technologies USA, LLC		Utility Services Authority, LLC	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
130	Protective Fencing	LF	280.000	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 4,480.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 6.10	\$ 1,708.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 560.00
140	Exploratory Excavation (0-10' deep), Trench Detail - Type I Modified	Each	5.000	\$ 650.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 6,924.90	\$ 34,624.50	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
141	Exploratory Excavation (0-10' deep), Trench Detail - Type IV	Each	5.000	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 8,376.90	\$ 41,884.50	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 17,500.00
142	Exploratory Excavation (0-10' deep), Trench Detail - Type VI Modified	Each	5.000	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 620.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 2,885.00	\$ 14,425.00	\$ 6,143.00	\$ 30,715.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 10,500.00
200	General Conditions, Modified, Maximum \$75,000	LS	1.000	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 73,443.80	\$ 73,443.80	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00
201	Project Supervision, Modified, Maximum \$30,000	LS	1.000	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 21,221.40	\$ 21,221.40	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
202	Audiovisual Tape Coverage, Modified	LS	1.000	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,679.10	\$ 6,679.10	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00
203	Minor Traffic Control, Modified, Maximum \$20,000	LS	1.000	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
204	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Furn	Each	45.000	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 145.30	\$ 6,538.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 450.00
205	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Oper	Each	45.000	\$ 1.50	\$ 67.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 585.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 382.50	\$ 8.50	\$ 382.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 450.00
206	Channelizing Device, 42 inch, Furn	Each	50.000	\$ 12.50	\$ 625.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 23.90	\$ 1,195.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00
207	Channelizing Device, 42 inch, Oper	Each	50.000	\$ 1.25	\$ 62.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1.70	\$ 85.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00
208	Lighted Arrow, Type C, Furn	Each	2.000	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 939.90	\$ 1,879.80	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
209	Lighted Arrow, Type C, Oper	Each	2.000	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 85.40	\$ 170.80	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
210	Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Lighted, Furn	Each	200.000	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 27.30	\$ 5,460.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,600.00
211	Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Lighted, Oper	Each	200.000	\$ 2.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1.70	\$ 340.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 400.00
212	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn	SF	3670.000	\$ 3.50	\$ 12,845.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 7,340.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 22,020.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 12,845.00	\$ 3.80	\$ 13,946.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,670.00
213	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper	SF	3670.000	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,670.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 11,010.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,670.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,670.00	\$ 0.20	\$ 734.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,670.00
214	"No Parking" Sign	Each	55.000	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,575.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 6,875.00	\$ 26.80	\$ 1,474.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 6,875.00
215	8 inch Diameter CIPP Sewer Lining	LF	11675.000	\$ 35.00	\$ 408,625.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 291,875.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 396,950.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 338,575.00	\$ 26.20	\$ 305,885.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 408,625.00

**Bid Tabulation**  
**2014 Sewer Lining Project**  
 File No. 2013-019; Bid No. ITB-4322

<u>Rank</u>	<u>Vandor Name</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>	<u>% of Low Bid</u>	<u>% of Estimate</u>
0	Engineer's Opinion of Costs	\$ 1,734,227.50	110.73%	100.00%
1	Lanzo Lining Services, Inc.	\$ 1,566,121.00	100.00%	90.31%
2	Ric-Man Construction, Inc.	\$ 1,660,373.00	106.02%	95.74%
3	Inland Waters Pollution Control, Inc.	\$ 1,719,693.50	109.81%	99.16%
4	Insituform Technologies USA, LLC	\$ 1,828,916.00	116.78%	105.46%
5	Utility Services Authority, LLC	\$ 1,942,350.00	124.02%	112.00%

Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Engineer's Estimated Opinion of Costs		Lanzo Lining Services, Inc. - Michigan		Ric-Man Construction, Inc.		Inland Waters Pollution Control, Inc.		Insituform Technologies USA, LLC		Utility Services Authority, LLC	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
216	10 inch Diameter CIPP Sewer Lining	LF	3101.000	\$ 40.00	\$ 124,040.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 83,727.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 114,737.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 108,535.00	\$ 27.70	\$ 85,897.70	\$ 36.00	\$ 111,636.00
217	12 inch Diameter CIPP Sewer Lining	LF	1875.000	\$ 45.00	\$ 84,375.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 61,875.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 76,875.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 78,750.00	\$ 37.20	\$ 69,750.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 84,375.00
218	15 inch Diameter CIPP Sewer Lining	LF	1081.000	\$ 60.00	\$ 64,860.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 52,969.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 54,050.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 60,536.00	\$ 35.30	\$ 38,159.30	\$ 55.00	\$ 59,455.00
219	18 inch Diameter CIPP Sewer Lining	LF	647.000	\$ 70.00	\$ 45,290.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 35,585.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 37,526.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 42,055.00	\$ 45.40	\$ 29,373.80	\$ 72.00	\$ 46,584.00
220	20 inch Diameter CIPP Sewer Lining	LF	271.000	\$ 80.00	\$ 21,680.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 24,390.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 21,680.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 23,306.00	\$ 76.80	\$ 20,812.80	\$ 125.00	\$ 33,875.00
220A	21 inch Diameter CIPP Sewer Lining	LF	50.000	\$ 110.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 13,750.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 230.50	\$ 11,525.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,500.00
221	24 inch Diameter CIPP Sewer Lining	LF	344.000	\$ 150.00	\$ 51,600.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 37,840.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 30,960.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 31,648.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 28,552.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 60,200.00
222	36 inch Diameter CIPP Sewer Lining	LF	1926.000	\$ 295.00	\$ 568,170.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 288,900.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 288,900.00	\$ 156.00	\$ 300,456.00	\$ 167.60	\$ 322,797.60	\$ 315.00	\$ 606,690.00
223	Dr Structure, 24 inch dia	Each	1.000	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 3,350.70	\$ 3,350.70	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
224	Remove Concrete Curb or Curb & Gutter - Any Type, Modified	LF	200.000	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 39.10	\$ 7,820.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,000.00
225	Remove Concrete Sidewalk, Ramp and Drives - Any Thickness, Modified	SF	100.000	\$ 2.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00
226	Aggregate Base	Ton	40.000	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 1,480.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 43.60	\$ 1,744.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 2,600.00
227	Hand Patching, Local Street (HMA, 13A)	Ton	50.000	\$ 115.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 16,250.00	\$ 543.90	\$ 27,195.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 11,250.00
227A	Hand Patching, Minor Street (HMA, 4E3)	Ton	50.000	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 16,250.00	\$ 566.30	\$ 28,315.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 12,500.00
227B	Hand Patching, Major Street (HMA, 4E10)	Ton	50.000	\$ 175.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 16,250.00	\$ 577.40	\$ 28,870.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 13,750.00
228	Concrete Curb or Curb & Gutter - Any Type	LF	200.000	\$ 40.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 50.30	\$ 10,060.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 7,400.00
229	4" Concrete Sidewalk, Modified	SF	50.000	\$ 12.50	\$ 625.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 425.00	\$ 14.50	\$ 725.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00
230	6" Concrete Sidewalk, Ramp, Drive Approach, Modified	SF	50.000	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 15.10	\$ 755.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 600.00
231	6" Concrete Sidewalk, Ramp, Drive Approach, High Early	SF	50.000	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 15.40	\$ 770.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 700.00
232	Concrete Type M Drive Opening, High Early	LF	75.000	\$ 37.50	\$ 2,812.50	\$ 125.00	\$ 9,375.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 55.80	\$ 4,185.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,000.00
233	Adjust Structure Cover, Modified	Each	4.000	\$ 915.00	\$ 3,660.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 820.00	\$ 3,280.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 502.60	\$ 2,010.40	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,400.00
234	Inlet Filter, Special	Each	5.000	\$ 125.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 150.80	\$ 754.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00

**Bid Tabulation**  
**2014 Sewer Lining Project**  
 File No. 2013-019; Bid No. ITB-4322

<u>Rank</u>	<u>Vandor Name</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>	<u>% of Low Bid</u>	<u>% of Estimate</u>
0	Engineer's Opinion of Costs	\$ 1,734,227.50	110.73%	100.00%
1	Lanzo Lining Services, Inc.	\$ 1,566,121.00	100.00%	90.31%
2	Ric-Man Construction, Inc.	\$ 1,660,373.00	106.02%	95.74%
3	Inland Waters Pollution Control, Inc.	\$ 1,719,693.50	109.81%	99.16%
4	Insituform Technologies USA, LLC	\$ 1,828,916.00	116.78%	105.46%
5	Utility Services Authority, LLC	\$ 1,942,350.00	124.02%	112.00%

Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Engineer's Estimated Opinion of Costs		Lanzo Lining Services, Inc. - Michigan		Ric-Man Construction, Inc.		Inland Waters Pollution Control, Inc.		Insituform Technologies USA, LLC		Utility Services Authority, LLC	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
235	6' Construction Fence	LF	300.000	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 600.00
236	Clean-Up & Restoration, Special	LS	1.000	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 13,403.00	\$ 13,403.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
305-1	8" SDR 26 PVC Sewer, Trench Detail - Type I Modified	LF	100.000	\$ 70.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 87,500.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 81,000.00	\$ 1,010.80	\$ 101,080.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 35,000.00
305-2	10" SDR 26 PVC Sewer, Trench Detail - Type I Modified	LF	20.000	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 820.00	\$ 16,400.00	\$ 1,217.40	\$ 24,348.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 7,800.00
305-3	20" SDR 26 PVC Sewer, Trench Detail - Type I Modified	LF	20.000	\$ 365.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 1,284.50	\$ 25,690.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 8,000.00
307-1	8" SDR 26 PVC Sewer, Trench Detail - Type VI Modified	LF	50.000	\$ 125.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 737.20	\$ 36,860.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 20,000.00
307-2	10" SDR 26 PVC Sewer, Trench Detail - Type VI Modified	LF	75.000	\$ 130.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 28,875.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 60,750.00	\$ 800.80	\$ 60,060.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 31,875.00
315-1	12" HDP Sewer, Trench Detail - Type I Modified	LF	20.000	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 910.00	\$ 18,200.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 1,172.80	\$ 23,456.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 10,000.00
315-2	15" HDP Sewer, Trench Detail - Type I Modified	LF	20.000	\$ 185.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 925.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 1,172.80	\$ 23,456.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 12,000.00
315-3	18" HDP Sewer, Trench Detail - Type I Modified	LF	20.000	\$ 245.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 930.00	\$ 18,600.00	\$ 1,172.80	\$ 23,456.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 14,000.00
315-3A	21" HDP Sewer, Trench Detail - Type I Modified	LF	20.000	\$ 350.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 1,172.80	\$ 23,456.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 15,000.00
315-4	24" HDP Sewer, Trench Detail - Type I Modified	LF	20.000	\$ 425.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 1,172.80	\$ 23,456.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 16,000.00
317-1	12" HDP Sewer, Trench Detail - Type VI Modified	LF	20.000	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 10,600.00	\$ 870.00	\$ 17,400.00	\$ 714.80	\$ 14,296.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 8,000.00
317-2	15" HDP Sewer, Trench Detail - Type VI Modified	LF	20.000	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 726.00	\$ 14,520.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 8,500.00
317-5	36" HDP Sewer, Trench Detail - Type VI Modified	LF	20.000	\$ 175.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 22,800.00	\$ 1,507.80	\$ 30,156.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 9,500.00
353	4" SDR 35 PVC Service Lead	LF	20.000	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 690.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 558.50	\$ 11,170.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,000.00
360	Type I Manhole (0-10' deep)	Each	2.000	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 3,518.30	\$ 7,036.60	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 8,200.00
361	Type I Manhole (Add'l depth)	VF	5.000	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 2,125.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 915.90	\$ 4,579.50	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00

**Bid Tabulation**  
**2014 Sewer Lining Project**  
 File No. 2013-019; Bid No. ITB-4322

<u>Rank</u>	<u>Vandor Name</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>	<u>% of Low Bid</u>	<u>% of Estimate</u>
0	Engineer's Opinion of Costs	\$ 1,734,227.50	110.73%	100.00%
1	Lanzo Lining Services, Inc.	\$ 1,566,121.00	100.00%	90.31%
2	Ric-Man Construction, Inc.	\$ 1,660,373.00	106.02%	95.74%
3	Inland Waters Pollution Control, Inc.	\$ 1,719,693.50	109.81%	99.16%
4	Insituform Technologies USA, LLC	\$ 1,828,916.00	116.78%	105.46%
5	Utility Services Authority, LLC	\$ 1,942,350.00	124.02%	112.00%

Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Engineer's Estimated Opinion of Costs		Lanzo Lining Services, Inc. - Michigan		Ric-Man Construction, Inc.		Inland Waters Pollution Control, Inc.		Insituform Technologies USA, LLC		Utility Services Authority, LLC	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
362	Type II, 5' dia, Manhole (0-10' deep)	Each	1.000	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 16,600.00	\$ 16,600.00	\$ 4,802.70	\$ 4,802.70	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
363	Type II, 5' dia, Manhole (Add'l depth)	VF	2.000	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,842.90	\$ 3,685.80	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
364	Type III, 4' dia, Manhole	Each	2.000	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 3,574.10	\$ 7,148.20	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00
563	Structure Covers	LBS	1600.000	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 2.90	\$ 4,640.00	\$ 2.80	\$ 4,480.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,200.00
564	Reconstruct Structure	Each	10.000	\$ 365.00	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 4,746.90	\$ 47,469.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
703	Silt Fence	LF	430.000	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,720.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 3,010.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,720.00	\$ 3.40	\$ 1,462.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 860.00
<b>TOTAL</b>					<b>\$ 1,734,227.50</b>		<b>\$ 1,566,121.00</b>		<b>\$ 1,660,373.00</b>		<b>\$ 1,719,693.50</b>		<b>\$ 1,828,916.00</b>		<b>\$ 1,942,350.00</b>